February 16, 2010

Data as of: February 16, 2010

New Hampshire Department of Education
Division of Program Support
Bureau of Data Management

101 Pleasant Street, Concord, NH 03301-3852
Telephone: (603) 271-2778 Fax: (603) 271-3875

Teacher Average Salary in Public School Districts

District Name
State Average Salary*

Allenstown
Alton
Ambherst
Andover
Ashland

Auburn
Barnstead
Barrington
Bartlett
Bath

Bedford
Berlin
Bethlehem
Bow
Brentwood

Brookline
Campton
Candia
Chester
Chesterfield

Chichester
Claremont
Colebrook
Concord
Contoocook Valley

Conway

Cornish

Croydon

Deerfield

Derry Cooperative

Dover

Dresden

Dunbarton

East Kingston

Epping

Epsom

Errol

Exeter Region Cooperative
Exeter

Fall Mountain Regional

for School Year 2009-2010
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All
Teachers**

15,436.8

36.4
46.5
121.3
21.1
16.4

42.5
44.3
72.0
28.2

9.0

306.0
1145
20.0
126.7
28.7

43.1
27.5
34.3
47.2
29.8

21.4
178.2
41.0
334.0
237.3

169.4
14.3
2.0
49.7
299.3

276.6
96.9
16.2
17.2
87.7

35.0
3.2
2243
82.1
144.9

Teacher
Average Salary

$51,443

52,949
48,441
61,769
50,424
50,598

52,313
42,644
46,612
54,984
39,122

49,076
53,011
49,975
58,372
62,669

54,711
54,620
47,374
44,409
50,593

57,253
45,139
41,023
57,661
44,460

41,633
46,325
32,516
52,066
51,767

48,844
69,869
38,548
57,886
46,608

51,056
39,580
63,440
62,800
49,599




District Name

Farmington
Franklin
Freedom
Fremont

Gilford
Gilmanton
Goffstown

Gorham Randolph Shelburne Cooperative

Goshen-Lempster Cooperative

Governor Wentworth Regional
Grantham

Greenland

Hampstead

Hampton

Hampton Falls
Hanover

Harrisville

Haverhill Cooperative
Henniker

Hill

Hillsboro-Deering Cooperative
Hinsdale

Holderness

Hollis

Hollis-Brookline Cooperative
Hooksett

Hopkinton

Hudson

Inter-Lakes Cooperative

Jackson

Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative
John Stark Regional
Kearsarge Regional

Keene

Kensington
Laconia

Lafayette Regional
Landaff

Lebanon

Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative
Lisbon Regional

Litchfield

Littleton

Londonderry

Lyme
Lyndeborough
Madison
Manchester
Marlborough
Marlow
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All
Teachers**

107.9
108.0
9.1
39.0

115.0
32.0
208.5
40.1
153

234.8
20.6
29.3
85.0

109.0

26.4
37.8

6.4
78.6
44.6

8.7
113.0
63.8
25.8
60.8

101.1
103.0
80.8
257.2
93.0

6.3
149.5
81.9
155.9
300.3

17.3
207.0
10.8
1.0
172.3

40.9
36.3
112.7
81.6
373.2

17.7
7.6
14.5
1,046.9
17.9
5.4

Teacher
Average Salary

43,582
42,973
56,301
47,932

58,154
49,303
45,680
44,150
40,325

53,253
50,054
57,433
54,053
60,540

59,976
71,124
52,440
46,462
51,548

33,486
50,937
35,198
53,582
55,202

55,019
49,072
59,532
45,172
59,888

44,660
48,441
52,563
57,000
48,897

62,459
48,600
60,125
51,866
57,424

49,255
49,285
50,748
51,953
51,846

64,570
38,592
43,390
50,998
49,356
38,407




All
District Name Teachers**
Mascenic Regional 103.8
Mascoma Valley Regional 113.9
Mason 7.0
Merrimack 327.5
Merrimack Valley 190.6
Milan 10.5
Milford 188.0
Milton 53.5
Monadnock Regional 176.5
Monroe 9.3
Mont Vernon 19.0
Moultonborough 69.8
Nashua 853.3
Nelson 4.7
New Boston 34.5
New Castle 8.5
Newfields 14.2
Newfound Area 129.1
Newington 5.9
Newmarket 90.0
Newport 99.9
North Hampton 41.0
Northumberland 38.7
Northwood 42.0
Nottingham 38.0
Oyster River Coop 170.2
Pelham 137.5
Pembroke 140.0
Pemi-Baker Regional 61.2
Piermont 8.1
Pittsburg 20.8
Pittsfield 57.6
Plainfield 25.7
Plymouth 41.7
Portsmouth 249.4
Profile 26.0
Raymond 127.2
Rochester 370.4
Rollinsford 15.0
Rumney 15.0
Rye 51.7
Salem 337.6
Sanborn Regional 163.6
Seabrook 61.0
Shaker Regional 106.2
Somersworth 128.3
Souhegan Cooperative 91.5
South Hampton 7.6
Stark 4.5
Stewartstown 9.4
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Teacher
Average Salary

44,645
44,668
42,067

50,822
49,604
39,700
56,902
44,258

47,143
48,096
43,812
58,187
54,121

47,446
49,382
64,167
57,284
45,941

63,271
49,693
45,800
61,722
44,854

47,181
48,647
62,199
46,260
47,535

57,822
49,713
41,093
39,588
55,669

58,816
56,737
46,413
46,807
48,210

54,039
51,888
61,496
56,749
51,766

65,347
55,679
42,266
57,365
55,895
30,800
34,269




All

District Name Teachers**
Stoddard 4.3
Strafford 42.0
Stratford 19.9
Stratham 48.7
Sunapee 48.3
Tamworth 26.0
Thornton 22.2
Timberlane Regional 340.7
Unity 10.5
Wakefield 36.5
Warren 9.7
Washington 5.1
Waterville Valley 4.1
Weare 80.5
Wentworth 9.7
Westmoreland 11.7
White Mountains Regional 1234
Wilton 20.2
Wilton-Lyndeborough Coop 35.0
Winchester 36.5
Windham 167.5
Winnacunnet Cooperative 104.4
Winnisquam Regional 126.4
Public Academies and Joint Maintenance Agreement
Coe-Brown Northwood Academy 62.0
Pinkerton Academy 242.0
Prospect Mountain JMA 45.3
Public Charter Schools

Academy for Science and Design Charter School 7.8
Cocheco Arts and Technology Charter Academy 4.0
CSI Charter School 1.8
Great Bay elLearning Charter School 8.0
Ledyard Charter Academy 0.9
New Hampshire Charter Equestrian Academy 3.6
North Country Charter Academy 4.0
Seacoast Charter School 10.3
Strong Foundations Charter School 8.2
Surry Village Charter School 5.2
Virtual Learning Academy Charter School N/A

Teacher
Average Salary

39,351
48,797

36,565
70,920
53,668
52,693
50,540

51,914
34,823
45,371
38,132
55,700

59,877
41,658
35,015
44,618
39,202

41,216
48,047
44,713
49,932
61,132
44,492

58,333
53,992
50,956

37,500
35,977
0
52,899
0
31,000
34,000
37,321
30,128
35,000
N/A

* Average salaries are for teachers in public school districts, public academies, and
joint maintenance agreement schools. Charter School data is for reference only.

** "All Teachers" is a summary of preschool teachers, kindergarten teachers, regular

and special education elementary and secondary teachers in full time equivalents.
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